

rpa

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.244 OF 2009

Office Notes, Office
memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's
orders or directions &
Registrar's orders.

Court's or
Judge's orders.

.....
Mr. P. K. Hushing for the appellants.
Mr. Rahul S. Kate for respondent Nos.1, 2, 3(a)
to 3(e) and 4 to 6.

.....
CORAM : A.S.OKA, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 22, 2011.

P.C.:

The question involved in the Appeal is whether the suit will be governed by Article 110 or Article 137 of the Limitation Act, 1963 ?

2. As the Appeal involves this limited substantial question of law, the same can be decided finally at the time of admission. For that purpose, the Appeal shall be placed on daily board of 14th December, 2011.

3. Advocate for the appellant to give notice to the advocate for the contesting respondents of the date fixed.

(A.S.OKA, J.)