

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 244 OF 2009**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
---	----------------------------

Mr. P. K. Hushing for the appellant.  
Mr. R.S. Kate for the respondent nos.1,2,3A to 3G, 4 to 6.

**CORAM : K.K.TATED, J.**  
**DATED : 19/12/2013**

**PC:**

- . Heard learned Counsel for the parties.
- 2 Admit.
- 3 The substantial question of law involved in this Second Appeal is as under:  
“Whether the suit filed by the respondent-original plaintiff for partition and separate possession is barred by the provision under article 110 of the schedule 1 part 9 of the Limitation Act, 1963?”
- 4 Appellant to file private paper book within one year from today, failing which second appeal shall stands dismissed without referring back to the court.
- 5 Printing dispensed with.

6 The learned Counsel Mr.Kate waives service for Respondent nos. 1,2 3A to 3G and 4 to 6.

**(K.K.TATED, J.)**