

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 244 OF 2009**

Ramu Bhaguji Gadade
Since deceased through his Lrs.
Sahebrao Ramu Gadade & Ors. ... Appellants

Vs

Bapu Limbaji Gadade & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Vilas B. Tapkir, Advocate for the Appellants No. 1 to 13.

CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE J.

DATE : June 12th, 2019

P.C. :

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Office is directed to place this appeal for final hearing as per its turn in week commencing from 24th June, 2019 on the supplementary board.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)