

10.7.2019

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
**SECOND APPEAL NO. 244 OF 2009**

Shri. Ramu Bhaguji Gadade,  
Since deceased, through his legal  
heirs and Ors.

.....Appellants

V/s.

Shri. Babu Limbaji Gadade and Ors.

....Respondents

\*\*\*\*

Mr. Vilas B. Tapkir, Advocate for the appellants.

None for the respondents.

**CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.**

**Wednesday, 10<sup>th</sup> July, 2019.**

**P.C. :**

1. Office to list the matter for final hearing in the category of Senior Citizens in the week commencing from 5<sup>th</sup> August, 2019.

**(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J)**