

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.244 OF 2009

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearance, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
<p style="text-align: center;">CORAM : <u>S.R. AGRAWAL</u> <u>REGISTRAR (JUDL. - II)</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;">DATE : 15th June, 2023</p> <p>Advocate Mrunmayee Khambate Present on behalf of Shri V.B. Tapkir, Advocate for the Appellant.</p> <p>Perused.</p> <p>Learned Advocate for the Appellant has filed a praecipe dated 25/03/2023 stating therein that Appellant No.3(a) i.e. Dropadabai Vitthal Gadadhe has expired on 26/02/2023 (copy of Death Certificate attached) and her legal heirs are already brought on record as Appellant No.3b and 3c.</p> <p>Hence, the request to delete the name of the Appellant No.3a i.e. Dropadabai Vitthal Gadadhe is accepted.</p> <p>02 (Two) weeks time is granted to carry out the necessary amendment.</p> <p>And 02 (two) weeks time is also granted to file the proper Paper Book.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">sd/- Registrar (Judl. - II)</p>	