

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 244 OF 2009  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 108 OF 2022  
IN  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 244 OF 2009**

Ramu Bhaguji Gadade,  
deceased through LRs 1A. Shri Sahebrao  
Ramu Gadade & Ors. ... Appellants  
Versus  
Shri Babu Limbaji Gadade & Ors. ... Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Mr. Vilas B. Tapkir for the Appellants.  
Mr. R. S. Kate for Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3A to 3G and 4 to 6.

\*\*\*\*\*

**CORAM: R. N. LADDHA, J.**

**DATE : 15 JANUARY 2024**

**P.C. :-**

. List the matters on final hearing board from the week commencing from 20 February 2024.

**R. N. LADDHA, J.**