

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 244 OF 2009
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 108 OF 2022**

Ramu Bhaguji Gadade, Deceased his Lrs ... Appellants/Applicants
1A Shri Sahebrao Ramu Gadade and Ors

vs.

Shri Bapu Limbaji Gadade and Ors ... Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6734 OF 2025

IN

SECOND APPEAL NO. 244 OF 2009

Shri Bapu Limbaji Gadade ... Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Ramu Bhaguji Gadade, Deceased his Lrs 1A ... Appellants
Shri Sahebrao Ramu Gadade and Ors

vs.

Shri Bapu Limbaji Gadade and Ors ... Respondents

Ms. Shraddha Pwar i/b. Mr. Vilas Tapkir, for Appellant.

Mr. Sujay Palshikar for Respondent Nos. 4 to 6.

Mr. Rahul S. Kale for Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3A to 3G and 4 to 6.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 17th JANUARY 2026

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the

mediation has failed. However, there is no mediation report on record.

2. Office to verify whether the mediation report is submitted.
3. Stand over to 28th January 2026.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)