

*rrpillai*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 244 OF 2009  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 108 OF 2022

Ramu Bhaguji Gadade, Decd ... Appellants/Applicants  
through LRS 1A Shri Sahebrao  
Ramu Gadade and Others

Vs.

Shri Babu Limbaji Gadade and Others ... Respondents

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6734 OF 2025  
IN  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 244 OF 2009

Shri Babu Limbaji Gadade ... Applicant

**In the matter between**

Ramu Bhaguji Gadade, Decd ... Appellants  
through LRS 1A Shri Sahebrao  
Ramu Gadade and Others

Vs.

Shri Babu Limbaji Gadade and Others ... Respondents

Mr. Vilas Tapkir a/w. Ms. Mrunmayi Khambete a/w. Mr. Parth  
Deshpande for the Appellants/Applicants.

Mr. Rahul Kate a/w. Mr. Shriram S. Kulkarni a/w. Mr. Swapnil  
Mhatre i/b. Mr. Sujay S. Palshikar for Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3A to  
3G and 4 to 6.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATE : 5<sup>th</sup> FEBURARY 2026**

**ORDER :**

By consent of the parties list the second appeal for final hearing on 12<sup>th</sup> February 2026. To be listed on the daily board at the end of admission board.

**[GAURI GODSE, J.]**